SB0442/413921/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 442 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**Bond Request**" and substitute "<u>– **Public Facilities**</u> <u>**Bonds**</u>"; and in line 4, strike "\$13,183,000" and substitute "<u>\$28,183,000</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 28, after "Culvert," insert "<u>Solomons Volunteer Rescue Squad</u> <u>Fire Department,</u>".

On page 2, in line 5, strike "\$13,183,000" and substitute "<u>\$28,183,000</u>".